

CSD/BSE&NSE/2025-26

November 14, 2025

To
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

To
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 543064

Scrip Symbol: COHANCE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding Unaudited Financial Results of the Company

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisements regarding unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025. The advertisements as appeared today i.e. on November 14, 2025 in Business Standard (English Daily) and Lokmat (Marathi Daily).

The above information is also being hosted on the website of the Company at:
<https://www.suvenpharm.com/advertisements/>

You are requested to take this information on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Cohance Lifesciences Limited**
(Formerly, Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited)

Kundan Kumar Jha
Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head-Legal

Cohance Lifesciences Limited
(Formerly, Suven Pharmaceuticals Limited)

Corporate Office: 202, A-Wing, Galaxy Towers, Plot No.1, Hyderabad
Knowledge City, TSIC, Raidurg, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana, India.
Tel: +91 40 2354 9414 / 3311

Registered Office: 215 Atrium, C Wing, 8th Floor, 819-821, Andheri Kurla Road,
Chakala, Andheri East, Chakala MIDC, Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India.
Tel: +91 22 6153 9999

CIN: L24299MH2018PLC422236 | Website: www.suvenpharm.com | Company Email: info@suvenpharm.com



NIBE LIMITED													
CIN : L34100PN2005PLC205813													
Registered Office: Plot No. E-2/2, Phase III MIDC Industrial Area, Nanekarwadi CT, Taluka - Khed, Pune, Chakan - 410501, Maharashtra, India.													
Tele No. : 02135-837999, Email ID : cs@nibelimited.com , Website : www.nibelimited.com													
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025													
(Rupees in Lakhs, except for EPS)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUNAITED	AUDITED	UNAUNAITED	UNAUNAITED	UNAUNAITED	UNAUNAITED	UNAUNAITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	6,259.01	8,119.01	12,722.00	14,378.02	23,650.39	48,146.72	7,336.79	8,249.92	13,598.76	15,586.71	24,604.54	50,731.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(735.65)	537.67	1,263.79	(197.98)	2,353.05	3,760.98	(1,315.04)	178.68	1,207.62	(1,136.34)	2,301.41	3,960.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(735.65)	537.67	1,263.79	(197.98)	2,353.05	3,760.98	(1,315.04)	178.68	1,207.62	(1,136.34)	2,301.41	3,960.04
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(492.75)	389.03	940.13	(103.72)	1,726.22	2,696.62	(968.76)	104.26	889.22	(864.48)	1,677.36	2,743.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(499.48)	389.03	940.92	(110.45)	1,727.72	2,702.07	(975.02)	104.26	889.43	(870.74)	1,678.29	2,748.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,450.13	1,450.13	1,429.66	1,450.13	1,429.66	1,429.66	1,450.13	1,450.13	1,429.66	1,450.13	1,429.66	1,429.66
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						21,064.97						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
1.	Basic:	(3.44)	2.69	6.80	(0.76)	12.81	19.42	(6.69)	0.72	6.34	(5.97)	12.26	19.76
2.	Diluted:	(3.44)	2.69	6.80	(0.76)	12.81	19.12	(6.69)	0.72	6.34	(5.97)	12.26	19.46

Notes:-

1 The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on Wednesday, November 12, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-Audited (Standalone and Consolidated) financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited (Standalone and Consolidated) financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.nibelimited.com or can be accessed by scanning QR Code.

Nibe Limited
Sd/-
Ganesh Ramesh Nibe
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 02932622

Place: Pune

Date: November 12, 2025

DIC INDIA LIMITED

CIN – L24223WB1947PLC015202

Registered Office : UB 03, Mani Tower

31/41 Binova Bhawe Road, Behala, Kolkata- 700038

Email id: investors@dic.co.in • Website: www.dic.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Preceding quarter ended June 30, 2025	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2024	Nine months ended September 30, 2025	Corresponding nine months ended September 30, 2024	Year ended December 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	22,316.99	22,647.98	22,100.96	65,985.78	66,231.25	88,152.89
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	793.28	599.28	372.74	1,744.71	1,652.30	2,515.06
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	793.28	599.28	372.74	1,744.71	1,657.67	2,589.58
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	587.00	436.26	198.44	1282.02	1,239.05	1,953.90
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	571.71	420.95	185.62	1236.13	1,200.59	1,892.71
Equity Share Capital	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	40,607.26
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic	6.40	4.75	2.16	13.97	13.50	21.29
2. Diluted	6.40	4.75	2.16	13.97	13.50	21.29

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and are also available on Company's website at https://www.dic.co.in/sites/default/files/2025-11/outcome_sd.pdf which can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response code provided below:
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2025 have been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2025. As required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Agreement and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Manish Bhatia
Managing Director and CEO

Date : November 13, 2025

CARE Ratings Limited				
CIN-L67190MH1993PLC071691				
Regd. office: Godrej Coliseum, 4 th Floor, Somaiya Hospital Road, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400022.				
Tel. No.: 022-67543456 • Email: investor.relations@careedge.in				
Website: www.careedge.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025				
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	13,637.11	11,736.79	23,027.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,691.09	6,423.22	11,435.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,691.09	6,423.22	11,435.08
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,720.99	4,687.83	8,370.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,840.48	4,584.25	8,452.93
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹10/- per share)	2,999.50	2,990.07	2,999.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic	18.90	15.41	27.51
	Diluted	18.61	15.36	27.38
Extract of Statement of Standalone unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2025				
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2025	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Half Year Ended 30-09-2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	11,426.92	10,151.08	18,990.85
2	Profit before Tax	7,481.47	6,628.82	11,418.97
3	Profit after Tax	5,583.28	4,963.51	8,494.83
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Half yearly Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half yearly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) with limited review report are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company: www.careedge.in.				
2. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2025, has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 8/- per equity share of face value of ₹10/- each.				
3. The above Quarterly and Half yearly Un-Audited financial results, have been reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 12, 2025 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.				
		Scan this QR code to download full format of Financial Results		
Date : 12th September, 2025 Place : Mumbai		For and behalf of the Board of Directors CARE Ratings Limited Sd/- (Mehul Pandya) Managing Director & Group CEO DIN No.: 07610232		

२१ जणांची फसवणूक; आरोपीला तीन वर्षे जेल

उरण : नौदलात कायमस्वरूपी नोकरीला लावण्याचे आभिष दाखवून २१ जणांची लाखो रुपयांची फसवणूक करणाऱ्या आरोपीला उरण न्यायालयाने तीन वर्षे सक्षम कारावास व ५० हजार रुपये दंडाची शिक्षा सुनावली आहे. उरणमधील संतोष अनंत पेढवी या ठगाने नौदलात

एका महिन्यात कायमस्वरूपी नोकरीला लावून देतो असे आभिष दाखवले होते. या आभिषाला बळी पडलेल्या २१ इसमांकडून लाखो रुपये उकळले. मात्र, नोकरीलाही लावले नाही. या फसवणूकप्रकरणी उरण पोलिस ठाण्यात २०२० मध्ये फौजदारी गुन्हा दाखल झाला होता.

डिझेल, पेट्रोलचा साठा जप्त

तलासरी : तलासरी पोलिस ठाण्याच्या हद्दीत महामार्गाजगत अवैध पेट्रोल, डिझेलचा साठा करणाऱ्यावर कारवाई करण्यात आली. ही कारवाई गुरुवारी सकाळी राज्य दक्षता पथकाने तलासरी पुरवठा विभागाच्या मदतीने करण्यात आली असून, १२ लाख ४९ हजार ६०० रुपयांचा मुद्देमाल जप्त करण्यात आला. या प्रकरणी पोलिसांनी परेश अमृतभाई जोशी, आयुष भरतभाई जोशी, महेश पांडे, जेम्स लोबो, सत्तार माजिद शालियावाला व हॉटेल अरोमाच्या मालकाविरोधात गुन्हा दाखल करण्यात करण्यात आला आहे. यातील तिघांना अटक करण्यात आली असून, इतर दोघांचा शोध सुरू आहे.

शासकीय जमीन दस्तनोंदणी प्रकरणी अधिकारी निलंबित

लोकमत न्यूज नेटवर्क

मुंबई/पुणे : पुण्याजवळ ताथवडे येथील शासकीय मालकीच्या जमिनीची खरेदी-विक्री करताना नियमांचे गंभीर उल्लंघन केल्याप्रकरणी पुणे येथील हवेलीसह दुय्यम निबंधक कार्यालयातील प्रभारी सहदुय्यम निबंधक विद्या शंकर बडे (सांगळे) यांना निलंबित करण्यात आले. महसूल मंत्री चंद्रशेखर बावनकुळे यांनी नोंदणी महानिरीक्षकांना याबाबत कारवाई

करण्याचे आदेश दिले. पुण्याजवळील मौजे ताथवडे, ता. मुळशी येथील सव्हे क्र. २० मधील एकूण ६ हे ३२ आर जमिनीच्या खरेदीखत दस्त क्र. ६८५/२०२५ च्या नोंदणीत ही अनियमितता झाली आहे. या जमिनीवर पशुसंवर्धन आयुक्तांचा ताबा असून, शासनाच्या पूर्व परवानगीशिवाय खरेदी-विक्रीस बंदी असलेली मालमत्ता आहे. दस्तनोंदणीच्या वेळी, बडे यांनी अद्ययावत किंवा नजीकच्या कालावधीतील सातबारा उतारा जोडण्याची बाब दुर्लक्षित केली.

‘स्किप’ पर्याय वापरून दस्त नोंदणी

दस्त नोंदणीच्या तारखेस लागू असलेला सातबारा तपासला असता, तर त्यावर ‘शासनाच्या पूर्व परवानगीशिवाय खरेदी-विक्रीस बंदी’ हा प्रतिबंधात्मक शेरा दिसला असता आणि दस्त नोंदणी नाकारता आली असती.

उताऱ्यावरील मालक मयत असताना आणि वारसांची नोंद नसतानाही, तांत्रिक अडचणीचे कारण देत ‘स्किप’ पर्याय वापरून दस्त नोंदणी पूर्ण करण्यात आली. यासाठी त्यांनी वरिष्ठांची कोणतीही परवानगी घेतली नाही, याशिवाय काही अनियमितता करून व्यवहार करण्याचा प्रयत्न झाल्याचे दिसून आल्याचे नोंदणी महानिरीक्षकांनी म्हटले आहे.

 बृहत्मुंबई महानगरपालिका ई-निविदा सूचना	
विभाग	महानगरपालिका मुद्रणालय
उपविभाग	स्टोअर प्रस्ताव
निविदा क्र.	२०२५_एमसीजीएम_१२४४४६१_१
विषय :	बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका सार्वत्रिक निवडणूक २०२५- २०२६ साठी मतदार याद्यांचे मुद्रण
निविदा अर्ज विक्री :	दिनांक १४.११.२०२५, वेळ सकाळी ११.०० वाजल्यापासून दिनांक २४.११.२०२५, वेळ सायंकाळी १६.०० वाजेपर्यंत
संकेतस्थळ :	http://portal.mcgm.gov.in/ / www.mahatenders.gov.in
संपर्क अधिकारी	
(अ) नाव :	श्रीमती स्वप्ना घुले, उपव्यवस्थापक, महानगरपालिका मुद्रणालय
(ब) दूरध्वनी क्रमांक (कार्यालय)	०२२-२३०२३४३२
(क) मोबाईल क्रमांक	९७०२४९५५४४
(ड) ई-मेल आयडी	dymmp1.mpp@mcgm.gov.in
सही/-	
व्यवस्थापक	
महानगरपालिका मुद्रणालय	
पीआरओ/२२२०/जाहिरात/२०२५-२६	
शक्यतो घरी केलेले व ताजे अन्न पदार्थ खावे.	

		बृहत्मुंबई महानगरपालिका	
मध्यवर्ती खरेदी विभाग			
उपमुख्य.अभि./सी.पी.डी./३७/टी.डी.आर./सहा.अभि-०२ दिनांक : १३ नोव्हेंबर २०२५			
(ई-खरेदी) निविदा सूचना			
विभाग	डीएमसी (मध्यवर्ती खरेदी विभाग) यांचे कार्यालय, ५६६, एन. एम. जोशी मार्ग, भायखळा (प.), मुंबई - ४०० ०११		
शाखा	उपमुख्य अभियंता (मध्यवर्ती खरेदी विभाग)		
अ. क्र.	निविदा क्रमांक	विषय	
१.	२०२५_बीएमसी_१२२४४२२_१	बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेच्या विविध विभागांना पूर्व-मुद्रित सलग स्टेशनरी साहित्याच्या पुरवठ्यासाठी निविदा निविदा क्र. : उपमुख्य अभियंता/सी.पी.डी./टी.डी.आर./३७/अभि-०२/२०२५-२६ ◆ पूर्व-बोली बैठक : वरील निविदेसाठी पूर्व-बोली बैठक दि. २४.११.२०२५ रोजी दुपारी १५.०० वाजता डीएमसी (मध्यवर्ती खरेदी विभाग) यांचे कार्यालय, श्ल्या मजल्यावरील परिषद सभागृह, ५६६, एन. एम. जोशी मार्ग, भायखळा (प.), मुंबई - ४०० ०११ येथे घेण्यात येईल.	
निविदा सादर करण्याची दिनांक व वेळ :		दि. १४.११.२०२५ रोजी सायं. १६.०० वा.पासून ते दि. १४.१२.२०२५ रोजी सायं. १६.०० वाजेपर्यंत.	
● इसारा अनामत ठेव ऑनलाइन भरण्याची अंतिम तारीख : दि. १४.१२.२०२५, सायं. १६.०० वाजेपर्यंत. ● सदर निविदेबाबत कोणतेही शुद्धिपत्रक जारी केल्यास ते फक्त महाटेंडर व बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिकेच्या संकेतस्थळावर प्रसिद्ध केले जाईल. स्थानिक वृत्तपत्रांमध्ये कोणतेही शुद्धिपत्रक प्रसिद्ध करण्यात येणार नाही.			
संकेतस्थळ	http://mahatenders.gov.in		
संपर्क व्यक्ती नाव कार्यालय क्र. थेट क्रमांक ई-मेल :	सौ. एस. जे. नेहेते, साहाय्यक अभियंता - ०२ (सी.पी.डी.) (प्रभारी) (०२२) २३०८३१६१ / ६२ / ६३, अतिरिक्त क्र. २२१ / २२२ (०२२) २३००७११६ ae02.cpd@mcgm.gov.in		
		आदेशानुसार, आयुक्त, बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका	
		स्वाक्षरी /-	
पीआरओ/२२१६/जाहिरात/२०२५-२६		उपमुख्य अभियंता (यां. व विद्युत), मध्यवर्ती खरेदी विभाग	
खिडक्यांसाठी जाळ्यांचा व मच्छरदाण्यांचा वापर करा.			

ग्रहांचे खडे विकणाऱ्याचेच फिरले ग्रह

मिरा रोड : ग्रहांचे खडे घाऊक स्वरूपात विकणाऱ्या व्यापाऱ्यास मुंबईच्या भामटचा व्यापाऱ्याने ३९ लाखांचा गंडा घातला आहे. या प्रकरणी नवघर पोलिसांनी दाखल केला आहे. आरोपीने चार-पाच महिन्यांपूर्वी काळबादेवीच्या सराफा बाजार भागात दुकान भाड्याने घेऊन अनेकांची फसवणूक करून तो पसार झाला आहे.

अब्दुल शेख (३८) हे ग्रहांच्या खड्यांच्या घाऊक विक्रीचा व्यवसाय करतात. मुंबईच्या काळबादेवी येथील मेसर्स 'नियन जेम्स अँड ज्वेलर्स'चा मुकेश सोनी हा दुकानातून खडे विक्री करायचा. सोनी याने शेख यांच्याकडून खडे घेऊन विश्वास संपादन करून ३१ खडे विक्रीसाठी घेतले.

 MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. (A Govt. of Maharashtra undertaking)		THANE CREEK BRIDGE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED					
		U45209MH2018SGC304423					
		Regd Office: Opp. Bandra Reclamation Bus Depot, Near Lilavati Hospital, K C Marg, Bandra (West), Mumbai 400050					
		Telephone No: 022-26400190/201 Fax No: 022-26417893 www.msrdc.in					
"Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Half Year ended 30 th Sept, 2025 (As per SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/2021/637 dated Oct. 05, 2021)							
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		Rs. in Lakhs
		30 th Sept 2025	30 th June 2025	30 th Sept 2024	30 th Sept 2025	30 th Sept 2024	Year Ended 31 st March, 2025
				Unaudited			Unaudited
1.	Total income from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.64
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before prior period, Tax, Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(3.99)	(3.02)	(2.31)	(7.01)	(2.53)	(8.23)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(3.99)	(3.02)	(2.31)	(7.01)	(2.53)	(8.23)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and or Extraordinary Items)	(3.99)	(3.02)	(2.31)	(7.01)	(2.53)	(8.23)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3.99)	(3.02)	(2.31)	(7.01)	(2.53)	(8.23)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Shareholders' Fund)	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(341.68)	(337.69)	(328.97)	(341.68)	(328.97)	(334.67)
8.	Net worth (6-7)	(336.68)	(332.69)	(323.97)	(336.68)	(323.97)	(329.67)
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (including interest accrued but not due)	26,364.42	26,079.73	25,089.23	26,364.42	25,089.23	25,795.04
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	(78.31)	(78.39)	(77.44)	(78.31)	(77.44)	(78.25)
12.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): Basic & Diluted	(7.98)	(6.04)	(4.62)	(14.03)	(5.06)	(16.45)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/half yearly financial results are available on the website (www.bseindia.com) of the Bombay Stock Exchange. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the websites (www.bseindia.com).
- The financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept, 2025 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th Nov, 2025. The results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Chartered Accountants Firm.
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") as amended from time to time and in terms of Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("Listing Regulations"). During the period, there is no change in the accounting policies of the Company. Additional Information as required by Regulation 52 and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as per Annexure "I" attached.
- As per the regulations under the pre-amended LODR 2015, the company has reported for the quarterly and half yearly ended 30th Sept 2025.
- The Company has on February 16, 2022 issued/allotted in aggregate 980 numbers of 8.90% Secured Rated Listed Partially Cumulative Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds (Series I), which are Secured Rated, Listed, Partially Cumulative Redeemable Non-Convertible Bonds of Face Value of Rs. 10 Lakhs each on Private Placement for Cash and mobilising long term borrowings of Rs. 98 Crores.
- Statutory Audit of the accounts of the Company for the F.Y. 2024-2025 are being carried out by M/s. Parmar & Co., Chartered Accountants, being the audit firm appointed by The Comptroller and Auditor General of India, vide their letter dated 21st September 2024. The Audit for the period ending as at 31-03-2025 is under process as on the date of issuing the report.
- As on 30th Sept, 2025, no investor complaint is pending.
- The Company is engaged only in the business of road infrastructure development, operation & maintenance of toll road project on a Design Built Finance Operate Transfer basis in a single segments in India. It has no other reportable segments in terms of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 on Segment Reporting specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the 2013 Act").
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary, to conform to current period's classification in order to comply with the requirements of the amended Schedule III to the Companies Act, 2013. An amount paid towards Share Issue Expenses amounting to Rs. 297.74 Lakhs has been reclassified into Reserves directly which was earlier reported under Other Comprehensive Income in the preceeding Financial Year.
- The Promoter, M/s Maharashtra State Road Development Corporation Limited has contributed Rs. 564.62 Crs as on 30th Sept 2025 towards cost of the Projects.
- The Company has received contribution of Rs. 130 Crs out of the Total Contribution of Rs. 200 Crs from CIDCO towards Project.
- "First pari-passu charge by way of assignment or creation of Security Interest on all the rights, title, interest, benefits, claims and demands whatsoever of the Issuer under the Concession Agreement and the Project Agreements."

"Pursuant to the GR no. 2024/प्र.क्र.411/रस्ते-8 Dated June 25, 2025, the Government of Maharashtra has decided to discontinue the toll collection. In lieu of discontinuation of toll collection, the Government has decided to compensate the Issuer/ Concessionaire. Accordingly, this compensation is treated as Claims / Benefits under the Concession Agreement and the Project Agreements to calculate the valuation of security and security cover."

The Interest Accrued but not Due on Bonds as on 30-09-2025 and other Other Costs incidental related to the TCB Bridge are recoverable from the GOM.

For C. R. SAGDEO & CO.
Chartered Accountants
F.R. :- 108959W
CA Piyush V Luthra
Partner
No. 174863
Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th Nov , 2025
UDIN : 25174863BMKSEM2259

For and on behalf of Board
THANE CREEK BRIDGE INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

ANILKUMAR B GAIKWAD
(Director)
(DIN 08061086)

Cohance कोहान्स लाईफसायन्सेस लिमिटेड (पूर्वीचे सुवेन फार्मास्यूटीकल्स लिमिटेड) नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: २१५ अँट्रिअम, सी विंग, ८वा मजला, ८१९-८२१, अंधेरी कुर्ला रोड, चकाला, अंधेरी पूर्व, चकाला एमआयडीसी, मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र, भारत - ४०००९३ CİN: L24299MH2018PLC422236 दूरध्वनी: ११ ४० २३४४ ९४१४/३३११/३३१५ ईमेल : investorservices@suvphenarm.com संकेतस्थळ: www.suvenpharm.com								
३० सप्टेंबर २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रिकृत आर्थिक निकषांचा उतारा (रु. कोटी मध्ये)								
अनु. क्र.	तपशील	स्वतंत्र				एकत्रिकृत		
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त सहामाही	वर्षअखेर	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त सहामाही
		३० सप्टें २५	३० सप्टें २४	३० सप्टें २५	३१ मार्च २५	३० सप्टें २५	३० सप्टें २४	३० सप्टें २५
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	लेखापरीक्षित
१.	कार्यवाहीतून एकूण उत्पन्न	497.79	594.43	981.37	2504.43	555.57	603.77	1104.88
२.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/ किंवा असाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	120.72	175.30	199.86	665.84	83.77	174.16	154.63
३.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर, करपूर्व)	120.72	175.30	191.76	650.06	83.77	174.16	146.53
४.	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक आणि/ किंवा असाधारण बाबीनंतर, कर आकस्मणी नंतर)	94.29	139.10	146.86	491.18	66.39	138.24	112.79
५.	या कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न / (तोटा) [कर आकारणीनंतरच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा आणि (कर आकारणीनंतर) इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न]	87.79	139.14	140.44	491.51	72.39	138.05	118.73
६.	समन्याय भाग भांडवल	38.26	25.46	38.26	25.46	38.26	25.46	38.26
७.	इतर समन्याय राखीव (पुनर्मूल्यांकन राखीव वगळून) अनुपरीक्षित ताळेबंद पत्रकात नमूदसुसार				4242.31			3623.36
८.	प्रति शेअर मिळकत (ईपीएस)पुनरांकित (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १/- प्रत्येकी)							
१.	मूलभूत	2.46	3.65	3.84	12.89	1.94	3.63	3.22
२.	सौम्य	2.46	3.62	3.83	12.80	1.93	3.61	3.20
		आवार्धिकीकृत	आवार्धिकीकृत	आवार्धिकीकृत	वार्धिकीकृत	आवार्धिकीकृत	आवार्धिकीकृत	वार्धिकीकृत

टिप :

१. वरील मजकूर सेबी(लिस्टिंग ऑब्किलोशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रीग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स २०१५ च्या ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेसकडे दाखल केलेल्या तिमाही / वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या सविस्तर प्रारूपचा सार आहे. तिमाही / वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्स्चेंजेच्या वेबसाईट्सवर (www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com) वर तसेच या कंपनीच्या वेबसाईट (www.suvenpharm.com) वर सुद्धा उपलब्ध आहे.



कोहान्स लाईफसायन्सेस लिमिटेडच्यावतीने आणि करिता
(पूर्वीचे सुवेन फार्मास्यूटीकल्स लिमिटेड)
स्वा/-
हिमांशु अगरवाल
पूर्णवेळ संचालक व मुख्य आर्थिक अधिकारी
DIN: 06672915

स्थान : मुंबई
दिनांक: १२ नोव्हेंबर , २०२५